

PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION NO. 2019:57(5)

INDIVIDUALS SHALL BE LIMITED TO A FIVE (5) MINUTE SPEAKING PERIOD PLEASE SILENCE ALL CELL PHONES AT START OF MEETING

AGENDA TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING MAY 16, 2019 (5:30PM)

DiBatt	ista:	Rafeh:	McBride:	Taylor:	Killion:	
A.	PLED	GE TO THE F	LAG AND MO	MENT OF SILI	ENCE	
В.			T OF COMPLIA		IE "SENATOR BYRO	ON M.
C.	CONSIDERATION OF/AND POSSIBLE ACTIONS ON ANY REQUEST FOR ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION IN MEETING					
D.	APPROVAL OF MINUTES- May 2, 2019					
	Motio	n To Approve:	Second:	Aye:	Opposed	:
E. PROCLAMATIONS- Swearing in:						
	Lieuter	nant Gerald He	enkel			
Chaplains:						
	Joshua Jackson					
LaTashia Brown						
Officers: Liz Perez						
	Thalia Aviles					
Alyssa Floyd Megan Watts -Full Time SLEO II						
F.	BIDS OPENED-None					
G.	DISPENSE THE REGULAR ORDER OF BUSINESS					
	Motion:	Second	l: Aye:	Ор	posed	
н.			PUBLIC MAY	-	he Following Reso	lution(s)

2019:167

RESOLUTION APPROVING REFUND OF \$825.00.00 FOR A SECURITY DEPOSIT TO GARY MADRACK AKA PRINT AGAIN INK. FOR 2233 CLEMENT AVE

PAGE TWO AGENDA TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING MAY 16, 2019 (5:30PM)

2019:168

RESOLUTION APPROVING REFUND OF \$2,250.00.00 FOR A SECURITY DEPOSIT TO TELSTAR WIRELESS SERVICES FOR 2233 CLEMENT AVE

2019:169

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE REFUND OF \$292.80 FOR A UCC PERMIT FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 5020 WAYNE AVENUE, PENNSAUKEN, NJ 08110

2019:170

RESOLUTION OF TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN REGARDING CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE UNITED STATES EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION'S "Enforcement Guidance on the Consideration of Arrest and Conviction Records in Employment Decisions Under Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964"

2019:171

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN ELECTRONIC TAX SALE

A RESOLUTION A	UTHORIZING /	AN ELECTRONIC	IAX SALE	
2019:172				
A RESOLUTION A	UTHORIZING I	FEES FOR THREE	TAX SALE NOTIC	E MAILINGS
Motion To Adopt	t: Sec	ond:		
DiBattista:	_ Rafeh:	_ McBride:	Taylor:	Killion:
RESOLUTION(s) Resolution(s)	•	•		MMENT) The Following
2019:173				
STATE OF NEW AGREEMENT WI	JERSEY AUT TH HADDON THE CROSSF	HORIZING THE POINT URBAN ROADS REDEVEI	EXECUTION OF RENEWAL II, LL LOPMENT PLAN	Y OF CAMDEN, AND A REDEVELOPMENT C FOR PURPOSES OF AS IT RELATES TO JKEN
Motion To Adop	t: Sec	ond:		
Roll Call Vote:	- 6 1			
DiBattista:	_ Rafeh:	_ McBride:	Taylor:	Killion:
2019:174				
RESOLUTION OF	THE TOWNS	HIP COMMITTEE	OF THE TOWN	SHIP OF PENNSAUKEN,
COUNTY OF CAM	IDEN AND ST	ATE OF NEW JEF	RSEY APPROVING	G THE APPLICATION OF

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPROVING THE APPLICATION OF HADDON POINT URBAN RENEWAL II, LLC, FOR A TAX EXEMPTION PURSUANT TO THE LONG TERM TAX EXEMPTION LAW, N.J.S.A. 40A:20-1, ET SEQ, IN CONNECTION WITH A CERTAIN REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Motion To Adopt	:	Second:		
Roll Call Vote:				
DiBattista:	Rafeh:_	McBride:	Taylor:	Killion:

PAGE THREE AGENDA TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING MAY 16, 2019 (5:30PM)

I. ORDINANCES: FIRST READING (NO PUBLIC COMMENT)

2019:09 ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING A FINANCIAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AND HADDON POINT URBAN RENEWAL II, LLC, PURSUANT TO THE LONG TERM TAX EXEMPTION LAW, N.J.S.A. 40A:20-1 ET. SEQ. Motion To Approve: _____ Second: _____ Roll Call Vote: ____ NCBride: ____ Taylor: ____ Killion: ____ Killion: ____ South County of Camden, State of New Jersey Motion To Approve: _____ Second: ____ Roll Call Vote: ____ Rafeh: ___ McBride: ____ Taylor: ____ Killion: ____ Killion: ____ Killion: ____ Rafeh: ___ McBride: ____ Taylor: ____ Killion: ____ Killion: ____ Killion: ____ Rafeh: ___ McBride: ____ Taylor: ____ Killion: _____ Killion: _____ Killion: _____ Killion: _____ Killion: _____ Killion: _____ Killion: ___

2019:11

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ADOPTING AN AMENDMENT TO THE WATERFRONT REDEVELOPMENT STUDY AREA, PHASE 1 FOR THE PROPERTY IDENTIFIED AS BLOCK 1003, LOTS 12 AND 21

Motion To Approve: _____ Second: _____
Roll Call Vote:
DiBattista: ____ Rafeh: ___ McBride: ___ Taylor: ____ Killion: ____

- J. CONFERENCE /ITEMS OF DISCUSSION-
 - 1. Robin Schneider Farmers Market
 - 2. Cat Licensing Discussion
- K. AGENDA ITEMS -
 - 1) NEW BUSINESS/ORDINANCES ON FIRST READING: NONE
 - 2) NEW BUSINESS/ORDINANCES ON SECOND:
 - 3) RESOLUTIONS MATTERS OF LITTLE OR NO DISCUSSION:
- L. PAYMENT OF BILLS-None
- M. DEPARTMENT REPORT(s) and/ or Country Club Revenues to Date None

PAGE FOUR AGENDA TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING MAY 16, 2019 (5:30PM)

N.	PUBLIC COM	IMENT				
	Motion To Clos	se: Second:	Aye:	Opposed:		
О.	O. CLOSED SESSION- RESOLUTION(s)- (Public May Comment) The Following Resolution(s) will be considered individually					
2019:175 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CLOSED SESSION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN TO DISCUSS A MATTER OF CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS (Pro Shop)						
Motion To Approve: Second: Roll Call Vote:						
DiBatt	ista: Rafeh:_	McBride:	Taylor: ŀ	Killion:		
Р.	ADJOURNM	ENT				
	Motion:	Second:	Aye:	Opposed:		
TIME	•					

AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE